
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4245
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
TATKAL RESERVATION
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the passengers have to pay the fare for the full journey, under the Tatkal Reservation Scheme;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railways are considering to change this existing guidelines; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): As per instructions issued in August 2009, (effective from 01.10.2009) Tatkal tickets are issued for actual distance of travel and passengers have to pay prescribed fare/charges for the journey undertaken, subject to distance restriction applicable to the trains.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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